02 September 2023 Saturday

33rd Race Starts At:22:26

Prize 1)85.995$
Silk Result Horse Name Age
I AGATEROAD(I0) zy"b

2 STOLEN MAGIC(9) iy" b
2yogr

3 TOM COLLINS(3) :

4 OCALA ROCKET(7) iy" ch

WALLEY WORLD(1) iy" b
BUFFOON(2) iy"b
GET READY TO yog
ROCK(4) c
ZVEREV(S) iy"b
DANGEROUS 2yob
DRIVER(6) c
VIN SANTO(8) Zyoch
LIVE TO RIDE(11) iy"b
2yob
UNIQUE INSIGHT(12)
2yoch
FORTUNE SELLER(13)
UNCLE BO(14) iyc’ g
NOBLE WAVE(15) iy"b
2yob

TROPANDHAGEN(16) c

Pick(10) :1,20 1, Quinella(9/10) :6,05 +, Exacta(10/9) 9,15 £, Trifecta(10/9/3) 23,82 £ Cikan 1 Atla: 3,93 1, Place(10) :1,05 1, Place(9) :1,05 , Place Quinella(3/10) :3,80 1, Place Quinella(3/9) :6,20 1, Place

Race Result
2)27.300%

Sire Dam Weight
QUALITY ROAD - YELLOW AGATE 54  IRAD ORTIZ, JR.
G0OD MAGIC - GLORY 54 JOSELEZCANO
FROSTED - PARTY NOW 54 JOELROSARIO
HARD SPUN - MINE ALL MINE 54 JUNIOR ALVARADO
P S READY - FORCED 54 MANUEL FRANCO
;21\’51\]1)(};3%@ (IRE) - AFTER 54 DYLANDAVIS
S WANREADY - AFTERTHE 54 TREVOR MCCARTHY
OSCAR PERFORMANCE - BALANCE 54 RICARDO SANTANA, JR.
SUMMER FRONT - GIGAHERTZ 51,5 JAIMEA. TORRES
VINO ROSSO - CARAGH QUEEN 54 KATIEDAVIS
KINGMAN (GB) - MILITANTE (IRE) 54 Eu;R{R?\JNAﬁ)DSEZPﬁR
GUN RUNNER - RAUCOUS 54 JAVIER CASTELLANO
KITTEN'SJOY - VIOLINIST 54 IRAD ORTIZ, JR.
CONSTITUTION - COUNTY CLARE 54  KENDRICK CARMOUCHE
ES%EYNHSON (GB) - ELIZABETH 54 JOSE LEZCANO
EEWCHELIER (GB) - ALL DAY 54 TYLER CONNER

Quinella(9/10) :10,10 4, 2nd double(4/10) 4,30 ©

Maiden
3)13.650$

Jockey

REPOLE STABLE AND
ST

KEM STABLES

JANNEY, I, STUART

FRANK FLETCHER
RACIN

LAPENTA, ROBERT V.,

PURA VIDA
INVESTMENT

AMERICA'S PASTIME
ST

BELLADONNA
RACING, L

R. T. STABLES

OUR SUGAR BEAR
STABL

TROMMER, EVAN

KILARAVICH STABLES,
I

BELLA MIA STABLES,
L

PETER J. CALLAHAN

BERMUDA
LIMESTONE TH

PETER KAZAMIAS

kg,

Owner
TODD A. PLETCHER

LINDA RICE

CLAUDER.
MCGAUGHEY I

WILLIAM 1. MOTT
CHAD C. BROWN
MICHAEL J. MAKER
JOHN C. KIMMEL
CHERIE DEVAUX
JOSE M. JIMENEZ

BRUCE R. BROWN

1700 Turf

4)9.555$

Trainer Time Win

KENNETH G. MCPEEK  Withdrawn

CHAD C. BROWN

KEVIN RICE

DANNY GARGAN

GEORGE WEAVER

DIMITRIOSK.
SYNNEFIAS

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

1,20

9,45

2,60

7,95

3,40

6,05

19,90

17,60

7,15

21,75

58.54(1)
2.73(7)
7.533)
6.27(4)
11.56(2)
459(6)
1.13(10)
49(5)
1.23(8)
1.17(9)
0.03(14)
0.09(12)
0.13(11)
0.05(13)
0.03(15)

0.01(16)

Saratoga ABD Racecourse

PSF St Margin

10

12
13
14
15

16

Late
Start

80

35

69

63

65



